Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| Networks Associates Technology, Inc. | 07/13/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Network General Technology |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 309GT |
| Internal Address: | c/o M&C Corporate Services Limited |
| City: | Grand Cayman |
| State/Country: | CAYMAN ISLANDS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Application Number: | 60313039 |
| Application Number: | 09972605 |
| PCT Number: | US0223812 |
| Application Number: | 10045988 |
| Application Number: | 10045987 |
| Application Number: | 09972601 |
| Application Number: | 09905346 |
| Patent Number: | 6751627 |
| Application Number: | 09945420 |
| Patent Number: | 6757727 |
| Application Number: | 10017856 |
| Application Number: | 10020706 |
| Application Number: | 10017119 |
| Patent Number: | 6604139 |
| Application Number: | 10413921 |
| | DATENT |

PATENT " REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0031

500009683

| Application Number: | 10017857 |
|---------------------|-------------------------------|
| Application Number: | 10039111 |
| Application Number: | 10090261 |
| Application Number: | 10043501 |
| Application Number: | 10046018 |
| Application Number: | 10045820 |
| Patent Number: | 6633835 |
| Application Number: | 10045773 |
| Patent Number: | 6760845 |
| Application Number: | 10090315 |
| Application Number: | 10114350 |
| Application Number: | 10122094 |
| Application Number: | 10154933 |
| Application Number: | 10206254 |
| PCT Number: | US0315829 |
| Application Number: | 10260185 |
| Application Number: | 10262295 |
| Application Number: | 10262282 |
| Application Number: | 10262352 |
| Application Number: | 10262365 |
| Application Number: | 10256832 |
| Application Number: | 10268939 |
| Application Number: | 10268940 |
| Application Number: | 10268774 |
| Application Number: | 10268941 |
| Application Number: | 10287981 |
| Application Number: | 10441693 |
| Patent Number: | 6195352 |
| Patent Number: | 5751698 |
| Patent Number: | 6353446 |
| Patent Number: | 6697871 |
| Application Number: | 09401029 |
| Patent Number: | 6707794 |
| Patent Number: | 6728219 |
| Patent Number: | 6608817 |
| <u> </u> | PATENT REFL: 015271 FRAME: |

REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0032

| L | |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10434767 |
| Application Number: | 09418914 |
| Patent Number: | 6697870 |
| Patent Number: | 6735629 |
| Application Number: | 09539636 |
| Application Number: | 09539838 |
| Application Number: | 09678145 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-2254

Email: LLevy@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn Rahbar, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robyn Rahbar

Total Attachments: 11

source=NG_Ass_P#page1.tif

source=NG_Ass_P#page2.tif

source=NG_Ass_P#page3.tif

source=NG_Ass_P#page4.tif

source=NG_Ass_P#page5.tif

source=NG_Ass_P#page6.tif

source=NG_Ass_P#page7.tif

source=NG_Ass_P#page8.tif

source=NG_Ass_P#page9.tif

source=NG_Ass_P#page10.tif

source=NG_Ass_P#page11.tif

PATENT

REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

THIS U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective this 3th day of July 2004 ("Effective Date"), from Networks Associates Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("Assignor"), to Network General Technology, an exempted company incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands with limited liability (and a wholly-owned indirect subsidiary of Network General Corporation, a Delaware corporation formerly known as Starburst Technology Holdings Inc.), having its registered address at M&C Corporate Services Limited, P.O. Box 309GT, Ugland House, South Church St., George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Network General Corporation entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 22, 2004 with Assignor and certain affiliates of Assignor identified therein (as may be amended from time to time the "Purchase Agreement"), and capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement Assignor has agreed to transfer to Network General Corporation the United States patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A annexed hereto (hereinafter the "Patents"), and pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, to execute and deliver this Assignment on or prior to the Closing Date (as defined by the Purchase Agreement);

WHEREAS, Network General Corporation assigned its rights and obligations under the Purchase Agreement to acquire the Transferred Intellectual Property Rights from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees forever, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations the following:

Any right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Patents;

Any and all other rights, priorities and privileges of Assignor provided under United States, state or foreign law, or multinational law, compact, treaty, protocol, convention or organization, with respect to the foregoing Patents ("Related Rights");

Any and all rights of Assignor to recover past damages for the infringement, impairment, misappropriation or violation of the Patents and Related Rights occurring prior to the execution of this Assignment; and

085706-0082-02468-PaloAlto.2063976.2

Any and all rights of Assignor to obtain reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions or other legal protections ("Reissues") arising solely from the Patents and Related Rights.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Patents and Related Rights and all Reissues thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment is effective as of the Effective Date.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

NETWORKS ASSOCIATES TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: Kent H. Roberts

Title: Executive Vice President

Date: 7-13-04

NETWORK GENERAL TECHNOLOGY

By: _____

Name: Alan K. Austin

Title: Director

Date:

2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of | texas |) |
|-----------|-------|---|
| County of | Texas |) |

On this 13 day of 2004, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Kent H. Roberts, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the Networks Associates Technology, Inc. named herein, and acknowledged that he executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires on 7-12-700 6

7 TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE

085706-0082-02468-PaloAlto.2063976.2

Any and all rights of Assignor to obtain reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions or other legal protections ("Reissues") arising solely from the Patents and Related Rights.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Patents and Related Rights and all Reissues thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment is effective as of the Effective Date.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

NETWORKS ASSOCIATES TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By:

Name: Kent H. Roberts

Title: Executive Vice President

Date:

NETWORK GENERAL TECHNOLOGY

Name: Alan K. Austin

Title: Director

Date:

REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0037

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of |) | | |
|------------------------|---|---|---|
| County of |) | | |
| executed this instru | of July 2004, before me, the up on me of proved to me on the bas ment on behalf of the Network (ne executed it in such representations) | is of satisfactory evidence General Technology named | to be the person who |
| IN WITNESS WH | EREOF, I have hereunto set m | y hand and official seal. | |
| Sanda Notary Public | & Bran | | SANDRA G. GRAY Commission # 1385089 |
| Notary Public | | | Notary Public - California Santa Ciara County My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2006 |
| My Commission Ex | pires on 11-17-06 | | rolly Continue Explies (NOV 17, 2006) |

SCHEDULE A

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSFERRING DATA FROM AN ATM CONNECTION TABLE AND DETERMINING A TYPE OF ATM ADAPTATION LAYER (AAL) ASSOCIATED WITH AN ATM CONNECTION

Application No.: 60/313,039 Filed: August 16, 2001

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSFERRING DATA FROM AN ATM CONNECTION TABLE TO MEMORY FOR USE BY AN APPLICATION PROGRAM Application No.: 09/972.605

Filed: October 5, 2001

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSFERRING DATA FROM AN ATM CONNECTION TABLE AND DETERMINING A TYPE OF ATM ADAPTATION LAYER (AAL) ASSOCIATED WITH AN ATM CONNECTION

PCT No.: US02/23812 Filed: July 25, 2002

SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT TO SUPPORT TRACE CORRELATION AND COMPARISON

Application No.: 10/045,988 Filed: January 11, 2002

TRACE ANALYSIS REPORTING SYSTEM AND METHOD

Application No.: 10/045,987 Filed: January 11, 2002

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING A TYPE OF ATM ADAPTATION LAYER (AAL) ASSOCIATED WITH AN ATM CONNECTION

Application No.: 09/972,601 Filed: October 5, 2001

METHOD AND APPARATUS TO FACILITATE FAST NETWORK MANAGEMENT PROTOCOL REPLIES IN LARGE TABLES

Application No.: 09/905,346

Filed: July 13, 2001

METHOD AND APPARATUS TO FACILITATE ACCESSING DATA IN NETWORK MANAGEMENT PROTOCOL TABLES

US Patent No.: 6,751,627

PROTOCOL-INDEPENDENT BUFFER AMPLIFIER CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR TAPPING NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS IN A FAIL SAFE MANNER

Application No.: 09/945,420 Filed: August 31, 2001

TOP-DOWN NETWORK ANALYSIS SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH ADAPTIVE FILTERING CAPABILITIES

US Patent No.: 6,757,727

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ORGANIZING OBJECTS OF A VOICE CALL IN A TREE REPRESENTATION

Application No.: 10/017,856 Filed: December 14, 2001

VOICE OVER NETWORK (VON) ANALYZER SYSTEM AND METHOD

Application No.: 10/020,706 Filed: December 14, 2001

CONSOLE NOTIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VOICE OVER NETWORK

(VON) VOICE CAPABILITIES Application No.: 10/017,119 Filed: December 14, 2001

VOICE PROTOCOL FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD

US Patent No.: 6,604,139

FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VOICE PROTOCOL NETWORK ANALYSIS

Application No.: 10/413,921

Filed: April 14, 2003

NETWORK ANALYZER OBJECT DECODER SYSTEM AND METHOD

Application No.: 10/017,857 Filed: December 14, 2001

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING REAL-TIME APPLICATION VERB

RESPONSE TIMES

Application No.: 10/039,111 Filed: January 4, 2002

SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR TRANSLATING SNMP (ASN.1) PROTOCOL DECODES

Application No.: 10/090,261

Filed: March 1, 2002

MULTI-SEGMENT NETWORK APPLICATION MONITORING AND CORRELATION

ARCHITECTURE

Application No.: 10/043,501 Filed: January 10, 2002

APPLICATION SERVER MODULE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USE IN A NETWORK MONITORING ENVIRONMENT

Application No.: 10/046,018 Filed: January 11, 2002

MEDIA MODULE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USE IN A NETWORK

MONITORING ENVIRONMENT

Application No.: 10/045,820

Filed: January 11, 2002

PRIORITIZED DATA CAPTURE, CLASSIFICATION AND FILTERING IN A NETWORK

MONITORING ENVIRONMENT

US Patent No.: 6,633,835

APPLICATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING EXPERT

Application No.: 10/045,773 Filed: January 11, 2002

CAPTURE FILE FORMAT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A NETWORK ANALYZER

US Patent No.: 6,760,845

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CORRELATING REQUEST AND REPLY PACKETS

Application No.: 10/090,315

Filed: March 1, 2002

SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR SELECTIVE PROCESSING AND STORAGE OF DATA BASED ON DATA TAGGING IN A NETWORK MONITORING ENVIRONMENT

Application No.: 10/114,350

Filed: April 1, 2002

THIN CLIENT SOFTWARE PIRACY PREVENTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

Application No.: 10/122,094

Filed: April 12, 2001

MULTIPLEXED REQUEST AND REPLY PACKETS

Application No.: 10/154,933

Filed: May 23, 2002

NETWORK ANALYZER CO-PROCESSOR SYSTEM AND METHOD

Application No.: 10/206,254

Filed: July 26, 2002

NETWORK ANALYZER CO-PROCESSOR SYSTEM AND METHOD

PCT No.: US03/15829 Filed: May 19, 2003

NETWORK ANALYSIS REPORTING GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE SYSTEM AND

METHOD

Application No.: 10/260,185 Filed: September 27, 2002

GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSET MANAGEMENT DURING NETWORK ANALYSIS

Application No.: 10/262,295 Filed: September 30, 2002

REPORTING GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR

ENHANCED NETWORK ANALYSIS

Application No.: 10/262,282 Filed: September 30, 2002

CALENDAR-BASED NETWORK ANALYZER ORGANIZER SYSTEM AND METHOD

Application No.: 10/262,352 Filed: September 30, 2002

DYNAMIC, USER-CONFIGURABLE NETWORK ANALYSIS GRAPHING SYSTEM AND

METHOD

Application No.: 10/262,365 Filed: September 30, 2002

SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR NETWORK

ANALYSIS GROUPING Application No.: 10/256,832 Filed: September 27, 2002

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NETWORK TRAFFIC ANALYSIS

Application No.: 10/268,939 Filed: October 11, 2002

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NETWORK TRAFFIC ANALYSIS WITH RUN-TIME

BEHAVIORAL ENHANCEMENTS

Application No.: 10/268,940 Filed: October 11, 2002

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NETWORK TRAFFIC ANALYSIS WITH

CONFIGURATION ENHANCEMENTS

Application No.: 10/268,774 Filed: October 11, 2002

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NETWORK TRAFFIC ANALYSIS WITH DEPLOYMENT

ENHANCEMENTS

Application No.: 10/268,941 Filed: October 11, 2002

PROTOCOL TREE-BASED NETWORK MONITORING USER INTERFACE

Application No.: 10/287,981 Filed: November 4, 2002

NETWORK INTERFACE ADAPTER SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT

Application No.: 10/441,693

Filed: May 19, 2003

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY IDENTIFYING AND ANALYZING CURRENTLY ACTIVE CHANNELS IN AN ATM NETWORK

US Patent No.: 6,195,352

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY IDENTIFYING AND ANALYZING ACTIVE CHANNELS IN AN ATM NETWORK

US Patent No.: 5,751,698

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED NETWORK MANAGEMENT APPLICATIONS

US Patent No.: 6,353,446

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EFFICIENT ENCODING AND DECODING OF PROTOCOL MESSAGES

US Patent No.: 6,697,871

REMOTE NETWORK MONITORING AGENT HAVING REDUCED MEMORY REQUIREMENTS

Application No.: 09/401,029 Filed: September 21, 1999

METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PHYSICAL LINK LAYER HANDSHAKE PROTOCOL ANALYSIS

US Patent No.: 6,707,794

GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUALLY GAUGING NETWORK PERFORMANCE

US Patent No.: 6,728,219

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONNECTION-ORIENTED MULTIPLEXING AND SWITCHING NETWORK ANALYSIS, MANAGEMENT, AND TROUBLESHOOTING US Patent No.: 6,608,817

NETWORK ANALYSIS GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE WITH HIERARCHICAL TREE FEATURE

Application No.: 10/434,767

Filed: May 8, 2003

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EFFICIENTLY MAINTAINING REMOTE NETWORK MONITORING DATA OBJECTS IN A SELF-INDEXING STORAGE STRUCTURE Application No.: 09/418.914

Filed: October 15, 1999

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REAL-TIME PROTOCOL ANALYSIS USING AN AUTO-THROTTLING FRONT END PROCESS

US Patent No.: 6,697,870

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REAL-TIME PROTOCOL ANALYSIS USING AN ACTIVE AND ADAPTIVE AUTO-THROTTLING CPU ALLOCATION FRONT END PROCESS

US Patent No.: 6,735,629

A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A PAYLOAD TYPE AND STARTING LOCATION OF UNKNOWN DATA LINK LAYER ENCAPSULATION PACKETS

Application No.: 09/539,636

Filed: March 30, 2000

A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PASSIVE QUALITY OF SERVICE MONITORING OF A NETWORK

Application No.: 09/539,838

Filed: March 31, 2000

RECORDED: 10/20/2004

MULTI-LAYER PROTOCOL REASSEMBLY THAT OPERATES INDEPENDENTLY OF UNDERLYING PROTOCOLS, AND RESULTING VECTOR LIST CORRESPONDING THERETO

Application No.: 09/678,145 Filed: October 3, 2000